504168660 01/09/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4215338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, AND APPLICATION NUMBER (INCORRECTLY TYPED AS 15216464) previously recorded on Reel 039895 Frame 0550. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR "STATISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC" ASSIGNEE "INTELLECTUS STATISTICS, LLC" APPLICATION NUMBER "15/213,464".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STATISTICS SOLUTIONS, LLC	10/05/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUS STATISTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	1825 SUNSET POINT ROAD	
City:	CLEARWATER	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33765	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040029
Application Number:	15213464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8132735000

Email: whpPTODocket@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: WOODROW POLLACK
Address Line 1: 401 E JACKSON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2700

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372640.1 AND 372640.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WOODROW POLLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Woodrow Pollack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2017

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0522

504168660

source=Statistics.1 and 4 - Corrected Revised Assignment - Signed#page1.tif
source=Statistics.1 and 4 - Corrected Revised Assignment - Signed#page2.tif
source=Statistics.1 and 4 - Corrected Revised Assignment - Signed#page3.tif
source=2016-09-29 patent assignment cover sheet #page1.tif
source=2016-09-29 patent assignment cover sheet #page2.tif
source=2016-12-07 3rd corrective patent assignment cover sheet#page1.tif
source=2016-12-07 3rd corrective patent assignment cover sheet#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041299 FRAME: 0523 9/29/2016 Assignment

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

******	Name	Execution Date
	DR JAMES LANI	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL STATSTICS, LLC
Street Address:	
City:	CLEARWATER
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33765

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14040029
Application Number:	15216464

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (813)273-5000 Phone: 8132735000

Email: whpPTODocket@gray-robinson.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: WOODROW POLLACK Address Line 1: 401 E JACKSON STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700**

Address Line 4: TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	372640.1 AND 372640.4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WOODROW H. POLLACK
Signature:	/Woodrow H. Pollack/
	09/29/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Statistics.1 & 4 - Revised Signed Assignment#page1.tif

9/29/2016 Assignment

source=Statistics.1 & 4 - Revised Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Statistics.1 & 4 - Revised Signed Assignment#page3.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION.....

EPAS ID: PAT4075552 **Receipt Date:** 09/29/2016

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

CORRECTIVE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR

Statistics Solutions, LLC

1825 Sunset Point Road Clearwater, Florida 33765

does hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Intellectus Statistics, LLC, having its principal place of business at 1825 Sunset Point Road, Clearwater, FL 33765 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of its entire rights, titles and interests, in all countries throughout the world, including the rights to claim convention priority, in and to any and all improvements disclosed in the following applications:

Applicants:

James Lani

Melissa Moran

Serial No.

14/040,029

Filing Date:

September 27, 2013

For:

Method and System for Presenting Statistical Data in

a Natural Language Format

Attorney Docket No.

372640.1

Applicants:

James Lani

Melissa Moran

Serial No.

15/213.464

Filing Date:

July 19, 2016

For:

Method and System for Presenting Statistical Data in

a Natural Language Format

Attorney Docket No.

372640.4

and by any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, and

request all officials of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue letters patent to issue said letters patent in the name of Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignor hereby further covenants that:

It will promptly provide Assignee, at its request, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said application and all other patent applications to be filed thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, as may be known or accessible, and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto.

Assignor will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, said application, and any other patent application filed on said invention, whether or not claiming convention priority thereon, and any letters patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. IN WITNESS WHEREOF:

Date: 185/16

Statistics Solutioทร์, LLC c/o James Lani

STATE OF FLORIDA . COUNTY OF PINE //4.5

On this 5 4 day of 0 chole 2016, before me personally appeared James Lani, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:

ANDREAL CHETON
MY COMMISSION & EX 557247
EXPIPES: March 17, 2017
Socied Trial Noticy Public Distorations